Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Arthur L. Wilkens	Name: Wilkens Manufacturing, Inc.
Michael A. Aldridge, Jr Rodney D. Damrow	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 5, 2005	Street Address: 1480 S. Highway 183
✓ Assignment	City: Stockton
Joint Research Agreement	State: KS
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 67669
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/715,780 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Farris Law, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 5291 Colony Drive North	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Saginaw	8. Payment Information See PT0-2038
State: MI Zip:48638	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:(989)799-8787	
Fax Number: (989)799-1446	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: kafarris@farrislawpc.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Fortest & Paris. Signature	November 9, 2006 Date
Robert L. Farris Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS We, Arthur L. Wilkens, of 820 North 5th, Stockton, Kansas 67669, USA, Michael A. Aldridge, Jr., of 505 South Jeff, Plainville, Kansas 67663, USA and Rodney D. Damrow of 966 South 300th Rd., Woodston, Kansas 67675, USA, are co-inventors of certain invention, namely, Reciprocating Floor Conveyor as disclosed in United States provisional patent application Serial No. 10/715,780 filed on November 18, 2003; and

WHEREAS Wilkens Manufacturing Inc., a Kansas corporation, 1480 S. Highway 183, Stockton, Kansas, 67669, is desirous of acquiring interests in and to said application, any foreign applications to be filed and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Wilkens Manufacturing, Inc., our entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and all foreign applications to be filed and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed, including any Letters Patent in the United States and foreign countries which may issue therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, reexaminations, and/or extensions thereof, said Wilkens Manufacturing, Inc., to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, reexaminations, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 018520 FRAME: 0904 This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, legal representatives and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF We have hereunto set our hands this 5^{4} day of October, 2005.

Arthur L. Wilkens

Michael Aldridge

Rodney D. Damrow

STATE OF KANSAS) ss COUNTY OF <u>ROOKS</u>)

Before me, a notary public in and for the said county and state, personally appeared Arthur L. Wilkens, Michael Aldridge, Jr. and Rodney D. Damrow, who acknowledged that they are the persons who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it be to their free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notary seal this 5th day of 2tober,

2005.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 2-28-09

SEAL

RECORDED: 11/13/2006

BRENDA L. GEORGE
MOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANAAS
My Appl. Exp.

3 - 38 - 69